

MACP NO.275/2017.  
CNR No.MHLA010033162017.

ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.1  
(Premala & other 1 V/s. Madhukar & Ors.2)

1. Upon perusal of record and proceeding, it appears that, the respondent No.1 has served with summons as per bailiff report dated 24.01.2018 at Exh.8.

2. Thereafter, the matter was kept for his appearance on 06.03.2018, 18.04.2018, 05.06.2018, 06.07.2018, 14.08.2018, 21.9.2018, 11.10.2018, 27.11.2018, 18.01.2019, 05.03.2019, 29.03.2019, 22.04.2019, 15.06.2019, 18.07.2019, 13.08.2019, 18.09.2019, 22.10.2019, 17.01.2020, 02.07.2020, 21.08.2020, 20.10.2020, 12.12.2020, 07.01.2021, 24.03.2021, 16.06.2021, 27.07.2021, 30.08.2021, 29.09.2021, 20.10.2021, 20.11.2021, 21.12.2021, 02.02.2022, 11.03.2022 and today but the respondent no.1 has failed to appear before this Court.

3. Hence, the present proceeding be proceeded exparte against respondent no.1.

Sd/-

Latur.  
Date:06/04/2022.

(Smt.S.S.Kosamkar)  
Member, Motor Accident Claims  
Tribunal, Latur.

