



M.A.C.P No.275/2017.

Premala + 2 Vs. Madhukar + 2

CNR No.: MHLA010033162017

ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.05

While hearing this application, it appeared that though the applicants have filed on record certified copies of inquest panchanama and postmortem report of the deceased, on both the documents name of deceased is not appearing. In view of this circumstances, learned Advocate Mr. R.V. Gaikwad appearing for applicant Nos.1 and 2 submitted that he would produce necessary documents on next date. In view of this submission and as the documents inquest panchanama and postmortem notes are necessary to decide the application under Section 140 of the M.V. Act, matter is adjourned on 21.12.2023.

(Dictated and pronounced in the open Court.)

Sd/-

(Smt.S.S.Kosamkar)

Latur.

Date: 07.12.2023.

Member, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
and Principal District Judge, Latur.