

M.A.C.P. No.275/2017
Premala Sahebrao Bidave +2
V/s.
Madhukar Raghunath Landge + 2

ORDER ON EXH.01.

This is an old matter. I have gone through the record and roznama. Since from last one year matter is pending for further evidence to be led by the claimants. The claimants have filed four applications since from 04/06/2025 till last date seeking time to lead further evidence. On previous date last chance appears to have been given to the claimants. In this background matter be kept for passing evidence closure order of the claimant's side.

Date : 23/09/2025
Place : Latur

(Vidyadhar S. More)
Member, M.A.C.T., Latur