

M.A.C.P. No.275/2017
Premala+1 V/s. Madhukar + 2
CNR No. MHLA010033162017

ORDER BELOW EXH.55

Today matter is fixed for further evidence to be led by the claimants. The claimants have moved application of adjournment. Respondent No.3 has strongly objected the application by filing say. It is contention of the respondent No.3 that already more than sufficient opportunities have been granted and so application be rejected. I have gone through the record. Already more than sufficient opportunities have been granted to the claimants to lead further evidence. Learned counsel of the claimants submits that on next date he would examine witness without fail. Taking into consideration, the statement made by the learned counsel of the claimants, very last chance is granted to the claimants to lead further evidence, if any.

Date : 18/11/2025
Place : Latur

(Vidyadhar S. More)
Member, M.A.C.T., Latur